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Translation Work Done by Private Parties at Central Government
Offices at Cochin

2462. SHRI A, NEELALOHITHA-
DASAN NADAR : Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be plcased to state :

(a) whether in many of the Central Government Offices at Cochin, even after having a Hindi Cecll, the translation work is bcing got done by outside private parties by incurring a huge amount of uvxpenditure;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(¢) wh=ther Government would issue neccssary directions to get the translation work done in through Hindi Cells only ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRIMATI RAM DULARI SINHA) :
(a) to (¢) The information is being collected,

Constitutional and Statutory Status for Minorities Commission

2463. SHR! G.M. BANATAWALLA :
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government have taken any decision on giving Constitutional and statutory status to the Minorities
Commission;

(b) if so,-details thercof; and

(c) if not, the time by which the decision will be taken ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRIMATI RAM DULARI SINHA) :
(a) and (b) The various aspects and implications of the proposal are still under consideration of the Government.

(¢) It would be difficult to indicate a precise time limit for the purpose,
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Recruitment Rules for Promotion to Key Punch Operators in Delhi Police

2464. SHRI SAIFUDDIN
CHOUDHURY : Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question
No. 9420 on 2nd May, 1984 regarding
promotion of Key Punch Operators in EDP Cell of Delhi Police and state;

(a) whether recruitment rules have been framed for giving promotions to Key-Punch Operators in Delhi Police who have been working in that post for a long time;

(b) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the time by which they will be given promotion ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI P. VENKATASUBBAIAH) : (a)
Not yet Sir,

(b) and (¢) Two posts of Sub-Inspector (Exccutive) have been converted into the posts of Sub-Inspector (Machine Room Programmer), and the recruitment rules for the same are being drafted, A proposal to convert the posts of Key Punch Operators - which are civilian posts, into Police ranks and making them eligible for promotion to the post of Sub-Inspector (Machine Room Programmer) is under consideration of the

Delhi Police/Delhi Administration,

Price and Marketing of Colour T.V.

2465, SHRI CHHITUBHAI GAMIT :
Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government have taken decision regarding the price of colour
T.V.;

(b) if so, the details regarding its price and when it is likely to come in the market; and

(c) whether it will be purely indigenous or with some foreign colla-

* boration ?

